BR#89-108



RESOLUTION

Honoring

ERIC WEISSMAN

A MEMBER OF THE 1988-89 STUDENT ADVISORY BOARD TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

May 5, 1989

- WHEREAS, The Student Advisory Board is designed to provide meaningful communication between the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University and the student bodies of Central, Eastern, Southern, and Western, and,
- WHEREAS, The members of the Student Advisory Board for the 1988-89 year have provided to the Trustees valuable information and insight on matters of concern to the students and the University, and,
- WHEREAS, The students give unselfishly of their time to serve on the Student Advisory Board as volunteers and representatives of the campuses of Connecticut State University, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University commend Eric Weissman, a student from Southern Connecticut State University, for his service on the Student Advisory Board and for his commitment to the Connecticut State University System.

A Certified Copy: L.J. Davidson

Chairperson

Dallas K. Be President

